RFM83C/83CL V3.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com http://www.hoperf.com
RFM83C/83CL Series ASK/OOK Super-heterodyne receiver module
1. General Information
RFM83C/83CL series module are low cost super-
heterodyne receiver module based on RF83C/CL
chip, working at frequency 315Mhz and
433.92Mhz(We can customize other frequency

RFM83C/83CL V3.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com http://www.hoperf.com
7. Ordering information
RFM83 L - 433 D-A
module shape（Note 1）：
Blank:  Standard shape
“A”：Shape A ;  “B”：Shape B
“C”：Shape C;  “D”：Shape D
Package type（note 2）：
“D”：DIP
“S1” SMD
Operating frequency（note 3）：
“433”：433.92MHZ
“315”：315.00MHZ
Operating voltage：
“L”： 2.1-3.6V
Blank： 3.6-5.5V
Module type
Note1: Standard shape type is HopeRF’s origin design.   Other shape type A/B/C/D are designed in
order to pin to pin replace other companies’ module. If customer cann’t find pin to pin replacement
module, we can make custom design.
Note 2: Only standard Shape type has SMD package.
Note 3:  Besides 315Mhz and 433.92Mhz,we can customize other frequencies between 300mhz and
440Mhz according to customer requirements.
7
RFM83C/83CL V3.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com http://www.hoperf.com
P/N comparison table：
Module P/N Chip type Module
shape type
Operating
Voltage
（V）
Operating
frequency
（MHz）
Enable
Function
(SHUT）
Package
type
RFM83C-315S1 RF83C standard
Shape
3.6-5.5 315 Yes SMD
RFM83C-433S1 RF83C standard
Shape
3.6-5.5 433.92 Yes SMD
RFM83CL-315S1 RF83CL standard
Shape
2.1-3.6 315 Yes SMD
RFM83CL-433S1 RF83CL standard
Shape
2.1-3.6 433.92 Yes SMD
RFM83C-315D RF83C standard
Shape
3.6-5.5 315 Yes DIP
RFM83C-433D RF83C standard
Shape
3.6-5.5 433.92 Yes DIP
RFM83CL-315D RF83CL standard
Shape
2.1-3.6 315 Yes DIP
RFM83CL-433D RF83CL standard
Shape
2.1-3.6 433.92 Yes DIP
RFM83C-315D-A RF83C Shape A 3.6-5.5 315 No DIP
RFM83C-433D-A RF83C Shape A 3.6-5.5 433.92 No DIP
RFM83CL-315D-A RF83CL Shape A 2.1-3.6 315 No DIP
RFM83CL-433D-A RF83CL Shape A 2.1-3.6 433.92 No DIP
RFM83C-315D-B RF83C Shape B 3.6-5.5 315 No DIP
RFM83C-433D-B RF83C Shape B 3.6-5.5 433.92 No DIP
RFM83CL-315D-B RF83CL Shape B 2.1-3.6 315 No DIP
RFM83CL-433D-B RF83CL Shape B 2.1-3.6 433.92 No DIP